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#% STAZE OF KANSAS ' :
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION - F"m.‘ CP-4

Give All Information Completely .
Make Reguired Affidavit + VVEI.AL PLUGGING BECOBD
Mail or Deliver Rport tos

Conservation Division

State Corporation Commfission

Wichire, Koma™ Stafford County, Sec. 18  Twp. 228 Rge, (E).12_(w)
NORTH Locatica as "NE/CNWXSWX™ or footage from lines NW SW NE
, , Lease Owaer. Rains & Williamson O0il Co,
I I Leass Nama DRACH WellNo.__ 1
I l Office Addres: i i i i
I I
T T T T T Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
t | Date well completed December 2 1964
: : Application for plugging filed December 2 1964
1 T Applicstion for plugging approved_ December 2 19_64
| I Plugging commenced December 2 19.64
: IF Plugging completed December 2 19 64
e T T T r"“—""J .Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation 119 O1 1l or 2as found
! I in commercial gquantities.
! i If o producing well is abandoned, date of last production.—. == 18
: Was penmission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above ap Yes f
Section Plat mence - - - , .
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of thiswell __Archie FElving, Pratt, Kansas = .
Producing formation == Depth to top Bottom___ Total Depth of Well_ 3747 Feet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations,

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD

FORMATION CONTENT : FROM Ta SIZE PUT IN PFULLED RUT

8~5/8' 282" None

Describo in detai! the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
{n introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, fyom feet to
oo ~Keet for each plug set.

Push plug and hulls to 275', cement through drill pipe
with 25 sacks cement. Mud back to 40', Set solid bridge
and capped with 10 sacks cement.
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EISEA YIS
SYAE CORPORATION CQMAISSION

DEC 8 1024

| =X =L

CONSERVATION TIVISTOR
Wichite, Kanses

. (813 ndsﬂuona} description ix Decesaury, ute BACK of this sheet)

Address 1425 Wichita Plaza, Wichita, Kansas
STATE oF _KANSAS _ ' . COUNTY OF____SEDGWICK e
Wilson Rains { BRI SEGEREX Ky (owner or'operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on cath, says: That I have knowledge of the lfacts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God,

. ‘,’J’-)
\ Sgnatare) Py s

Wilson Rains

-~ ..

- : Al '
Sunseinen anp Swonn 1o beforeme this_ _{th  dny nf___D_e_C%he/l‘

~

(Address}

+

My cmnﬂn'r\'iin'; »xpires Jan_ligy 8 1 1968
N

Notary Public,




15,125 _ 1934¥-0000

ROTARY DRILLING LOG

Oporator: Rains & Willjamson Qil Co., ' Contzractor: Rains & Williamson
#1 Drach

C NV 8W NE SBec.
Staiford County, Kansas

PORMATIONS:

Surface Soil
Sand & Shale

& Clay

Shale & Red Bed

Anhydsrite

Shails & Bhells

Shale & Lime
Line & Shale
Shale & Lime
Shale & Lime
Line & Shale
Limgz

Lime & Chert
Line

Lime & sand
Lime

Streaks

403
200°
893°
713°

1485°
1675°
210567
2480°
2965°
3160
3585°
36657
3680°
3705’
3747°

0il Co,

18-228=12W Commencad: 1L1=23-64

Completed: 12mZ2aG4

Remarks: Set 282° 8-5/8" suriace
cosing with 225 sacks
GL3 cement.

We certify the above log is irue
and correct €0 the best of our
knowledge and bellei,

RAINS & WILLIAMSON OIL CO.

Sz, T

Wiison Rains; Pariner

Snbscribed and sworn ©o before me, a Notary Public in and for the Sitate
of Kansas, County of Sedgwick, this 7ih day of December, 1964,

My Commiszion Explres:
’ Jdanuary 8,

|
¥

1968




